

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1063 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 12, delete "private" and before the period insert "firm meeting the
1.3 requirements of section 326A.05"

1.4 Page 2, line 14, delete "private"

1.5 Page 2, line 15, after "accountant" insert "firm"

1.6 Page 2, line 17, delete "auditing industry" and insert "industry auditing" and delete "
1.7 private" and insert "certified" and after "accountant" insert "firm"